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PHOENIX UVRH is produced by electrically conductive UV Resistant Polymer (wall thickness 
between the spirals approx. 1 mm), wall embedded with copper-plated spring steel spiral.

Characteristics:
Generally good UV and ozone resistance, Very smooth bore, good abrasion resistance, resistant to oil 

and petrol, non toxic, free of halogen and softeners, resistant to hydrolysis and microbes

Acc. to TRGS 727 and ATEX 2014/34 EU, with earthing at both ends of the spiral for non- flammable dusts and 
bulks solids in Zone 22. Gases and liquids with low conductivity of electrostatic charges in Zone 2

Applications:
Danger zones, which require electrically conductive hoses, special hose for industrial vacuum cleaners in 

explosion-protected areas, suction of coarse-grained media with high flow rate, suction & transport hose for 
abrasive solids, liquids and gases, protective hose against mechanical wear, oil mist extraction/suction.

UVRH-1
UVRH-114
UVRH-112
UVRH-2
UVRH-55
UVRH-212
UVRH-3
UVRH-4

Item Code ID

mm

25
32
40
51
55
63
76
102

Std Length

mtr

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
15

Vacuum

bar

0.52
0.52
0.43
0.33
0.29
0.29
0.22
0.22

Pressure

bar

1.38
1.38
1.19
1.14
1.09
1.09
1.00
0.67

Price

Per Mtr

975.00
1200.00
1500.00
1900.00
2050.00
2700.00
2900.00
3850.00

Polyurethane HosePU ANTI-SPATTER TUBING

Technical Properties

TYPES
Wall
Abrasion Resistance (ISO 4649)

Thickness
Wire

Working Temperature

UVRH
100% UV Resistant

330 mm

Copper coated

spring steel wire

1.0mm

-30 0C / +80 0C

125 0C(for short time)
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