



### **Characteristics:**

Generally good UV and ozone resistance, Very smooth bore, good abrasion resistance, resistant to oil and petrol, non toxic, free of halogen and softeners, resistant to hydrolysis and microbes

Acc. to TRGS 727 and ATEX 2014/34 EU, with earthing at both ends of the spiral for non- flammable dusts and bulks solids in Zone 22. Gases and liquids with low conductivity of electrostatic charges in Zone 2

### **Applications:**

Danger zones, which require electrically conductive hoses, special hose for industrial vacuum cleaners in explosion-protected areas, suction of coarse-grained media with high flow rate, suction & transport hose for abrasive solids, liquids and gases, protective hose against mechanical wear, oil mist extraction/suction.

# Technical Properties

# TYPES Wall Abrasion Resistance (ISO 4649) Thickness Wire

## **Working Temperature**





Item Code	ID	Vacuum	Pressure	Std Length	Price
	mm	bar	bar	mtr	Per Mtr
UVRH-1	25	0.52	1.38	20	975.00
<b>UVRH-114</b>	32	0.52	1.38	20	1200.00
UVRH-112	40	0.43	1.19	20	1500.00
UVRH-2	51	0.33	1.14	20	1900.00
UVRH-55	55	0.29	1.09	20	2050.00
UVRH-212	63	0.29	1.09	20	2700.00
UVRH-3	76	0.22	1.00	20	2900.00
UVRH-4	102	0.22	0.67	15	3850.00